subject to the covenants and restrictions hereafter set forth and which, by virtue of the recording of this Declaration, 
shall be held, transferred, sold, conveyed, used, occupied and mortgaged or otherwise encumbered subject to this 
Declaration is the real property described as the Community in Article I hereof. Declarant intends to construct One 
Hundred Ninety Eight (198) Lots in the Community, together with roads, utility systems and other improvements 
serving the Lots. 

Further, Declarant intends to construct amenities in the Common Area for the benefit of the Community 
including landscaped entrance, common areas, natural areas and a swimming pool.